


GUREAU HASTINGS PARK g i |4, o 0

OFFICE OF THE CUSTODIAN

JAPANESE SECTION

To be campleted by persons of the Japanese race having property in any protected area. The proper
administration of this property requires such persons to give full particulars as requested in this form.

PERSONAL INFORMATION
NAME: MARUYAMA, Kiichi

a1 o s st = ombnis

HOME ADDRESS: House #6, Fraser Mills, B. Co
REGISTRATION NUMBER. 08662 = SEX: . mie

OCCUPATION . Lathman Foreman

i el o o - S 9.4 -

(If any business or businesses carried on, state where, under what name and whether carried on by yourself or in
partnership with anyone; if partnership, give partner’s name.)

EMPLOYER: . West Canedian Lumber Co, Ltd., Fraser Mills, B, C..
MARRIED?. __Ye8
NAME OF WIFE OR HUSBAND o BanwRe o Te1Y . . IgG 4%

.

ADDRESS OF WIFE OR HUSRAND: Seme Address .

NAMES OF ANY LIVING CHILDREN: Paul (M) Kin (M) Goro (M) Yaeko (F)

 gatoru (M) Tsuniko (F)

ADDRESS OF CHILDREN: ‘Same as above

AGE OF CHILDREN: _ 18, 11, 9, 8, 7, 4 Yrs,

STATEMENT OF ALL REAL PROPERTY (Each parcel must be mentioned and particulars given)

1. LOCATION AND DESCRIPTION @i

oy ¢ 1. f”‘

2 BUILDINGS AND OTHER IMPROVEME

i R et S Y e

3. INSURANCE (Give particulars ;févfatc where policies are)

i

4. TAXES (Amount and where/pavable)

5. ENCUMBRANCES {Iuit}yéng any unregistered claims or deposit of title deed)
/

‘6. OCCUPANCY Al D LEASES (If vacant so state)
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4 INSURANCE CARRIED ON ABOVE PROPERTY & .

B il

5. MORTGAGES, LIENS AND OTHER CLAIMS ON PROPERT

SOTHERS:—

s

& MONEYS OWING TO YOU (State if any ofthese debts 2 ened and if 50, to whom). ———~-

7. BONDS, DEBENTURES, SHARES, STOCK OR OTHER SECU RITIES (State whereabouts)

T e

o e i i S R o o R

& BANKE ACCOUNTS il memm

9. LIFE INSURANCE -.,....!!g;.i.g._i:gg.mx_‘e.!,le..g_. Ipsuriance . $2 000.00 No. Unknown

s S S

W.,.M@tlgm;.auyntu.mgm*_m .um*gf,,mggagmnm.,.,_.,_.._.,,7,

10, INTEREST IN ANY ESTATES OR TRUSTS.

11 SAFETY DEPOSIT BOX:

LIABILITIES:

1. PERSONAL DEBTS:.

e o i

2 TRADE DEBTS:

e A

- i i i A e
i m.._..—.......‘.-.,.......-...'..V/.,._...... g A o NSRRI L e i e 8

I, the undersigned, hereby voluntarily turn over to the Custodian all my property in the protected
“umﬂmmmmuh.depotit:ofmomy,shruofstock,dnbwms.bonds
or other securities, if any. :

- - ettt i -‘.‘...n-.__..._.-_...‘,..,w._—..—...-—..,.-_.........

I certify that the above information is true and complete and fully discloses all my property of

every description in any protected area in British Columbia and sets forth all my habilities direct
and indirect.

Dated this. 28R

FOR DEPARTMENTAL USE




INFORMATION FROM
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Sur File No. b4/
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Fulil Name

Trrmer Address

vate Fvacuated 4[;222 ’ Naturelized - Canadian-Born - National
| (check)
Present Address ‘ iﬂgj é C-
‘ 7

L, 816 B

.

Married - Single /
{cheek) Neme of Wife/ T 74/ 7 ,;,f‘f L0

! o886 ¥3~

/

Vi &
.

Name of Husband

PP
‘ Neme of Mmther__@‘ vame of Pather 142 ¢ ’2

Nagmes of Chlldren under 16

2 I‘ —a§(}{7k‘
v‘:“uested bl‘v'__.r,g" Y /}) Regls d with Custodian

Additionel Informetion




(Information supplied by Ins, Co,)

Name Kiichi Maruyama FPile No, 764‘2_,’.{"

Reg, No,

Company Manufactures Life Ins. Co. Agency Vancouver
Policy No. 506,874
Premium - ‘69.20

Payable: Anmally, Semi-annually or monthly

Month Dece’bﬁr Day 313t
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. HE UNITED CHURCH OF CANADA




26th Novemher, 1942,

¥r. Kiichi Haruyama
Registration ¥o.08682,
Kaslo, B.C.

Dear 8irs “

It is our plessure to inform you that we have
been able to obtain for from the Frovincial Collector
at Vancouver the sum of 38.4), representing refund due
to you of 17 wage deduction for the Tirst six months of
1941, This sum has been oredited to your account with
uss

¥e also have to oall your attention to the faet
that there has been filed with us by ¥. Nishiguchi Ltd.
& claim sgainst you for £228.14, in connection with whiech
M. Nishiguchi Ltd., state that they are holding a Demand
Note signed by you and dated isrehr 28th, 1942.

Your comments in connection with both of the
foregoing items will dDe very much appreciated.

Yours truly,

R. P. Alexander,
danager.







Decsuber 7, 1942,

“r, Kilohl MARUYAMA,
Registration No. 08662,
Kaslo, B, C,

Deay Bir:

Thank you very much lor your letter dated
Eovember J0th Lluv which you confirmed the correctnese of claius
flled with us by ¥, ¥ishiguohl Co. Ltd. for £226.14.

Fe would alsc ep-reciate your confirming to
us correctness or otharvise of elain filed with us for
$172.10 by the Roysl Columbian Hospital agairst the lste iy.
Aumsanosuxe Haruysaos,

Fe would also aprreciate your advising us ae
to what steps were taken following the death of your father
in June, 1977 for sdministrating your father's estite, that is
whether his will was probated, or wvhether letters of scministre-
tion were obtained, Please send us full particulsrs,

Fith reference %o refund of £8..° due to you,
your comments have beern noted, but in view of the claim filed
»ith us from M. Nishiguehi Co. Ltd., we are writin: tc thenm
in this comnection, and imuediately upon receip: of = reply
fro: them, we shall be writing to you further.

Tours truly,

R, Pu Alexander,
“anager,




Decenbar 7, 1942,

M Nishiguohi Co. Lid,
‘Bridge Mver, B. C.

Dear Sirs:
€ AR

ol Reference 1s sade to your cl-ia against

the indivicduszl mentioned above asounting to #228.14. r.
daruy-me has confirmed the correctness of the amount in
guestion, but states that it was clesarly underutood batween
you angd Nr. Saruyems thst in view of Hr. Maruyams's inabllity
to affeet paynent, you would be willing to postione any sce
tion wntil temmination of hostilities snd until Hr. Maruyams
would once agsin he in & position to affect rayment,

This metter has arisen at this %ime as a
result of the faot that we are holding the sum of £8.43 to
the credit of UYy. Haruyasa representing refund obtained
by us on his behalfl from the Provineisl Collesctor at Veancower
of 1% wage deductions for the first six memths, 1941,

Do you have any objection, in view of the
nesd of ¥r. daruyens and the need of his six children,
to our forvarding relntive refund iten of 28.4L3 to iy,
Haruyanss at: this time,

Yours truly,

R. P. Alexander,
Hanager., 5







Decenber 15, 1942.

The Royal Columbian Hospital,
New Westzinster, B, C.

Dear firs:
Be: Kilchi HARUYANA
Reference is made to your claim of 3172.10

aAgainst the late ir. Kumanosuke Haruyama under your
patient munbers 73967 snd 75334.

Br,. Kilehi Maruysma, the son of the late Mr.
Kumanosuke Haruyamsa who passed away on Jume 29, 1937,
has confirmed to us the correctness of the amount of
your cleim but hss stated that he sees no presemt
possibility of making any payments om account against
the claim made by you, or ageinst elaims fil«d with

us sgainst him by other individuals or iastitutions.

Er. Kilehi ¥aruyama, who has a wife and six
c¢hildren, states that he is on relief and sees no
prospects of uaking any peyments until after the war.
We note in passing that all six of his children sare
under thirteen years of age.

Kr. Kilehi Earuyama, Police Registration No.
08662, may be reached by msil addressed to him at
Easlo, B. C.

Yours truly,

R. 2. Alexander,
danagcr,




Bridge Rivégufownsite,
halalth P, 0O,
INDWRRIRINSYIR B.Cc.. Jenaury 9th, 1443,

Department of the Secretary of State,
Office of the Custodian,

Vancouver, B, C,

File No, 7847,

Attention: Mr, R, P, Alexundab.

Re: Mr, Kiichi Maruyams,

Dear Sir:

Thank you kindly for your letter of
December 7th. and January Sth. 1943 re above,

F 4
The above mentioned Mr, Maruyama owns Nb

a house in Fraser Mills and therefore, I request
if you would kindly file our claim agzeinst his
house,

As stated in your letter of December
7th. about the refund on 1% wage deduction, the
sum of $8.43 which hes been credited to the sbove
mentioned, I would appreciate very much 1f you
will kindig forward the above sum to Bridge
River, B, C, Although the abdove named has ment-
foned in his letter about his need of money for
looking after his six children, hils two oldest
boys and two girls are now working and I d4c not
think it is necessary for him at present,

Yours truly,

M, NISHICUCHI COMPANY LTD.,
- -7 i -

Per, . I 4 , ‘

Y i Vi L LAy 940 F Jie.
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Nessrs. i&. Nishigueni Co., Ltd.,
Bridge River Townsite,
Shalalth, B. C.

Dear Eirs:

Thank you for your letter dated January 9th.

Our recoris do not agree with yours. Your letter
indicatas that ir. Kilchi Waruyams owned a house in Fraser
Hills, whereas our records indicate that Mr. Kiiehi Haruysma
acqu@i34 n:dw'11£n¢ house in Fraser Hills rented by him from
the ¥est Canadian Lumber Co., Ltd., Fraser Hills, for 29.00

per sonth.

We would appreciste hearing from you further in this
connection, although you will understand, of course, that we
have & munber of other claims on file against Mpr. xiichi
Maruyama snd comsequently cannot comply with your reguest
that we remit to you on behalf of Hr. daruyama on account the
28.43 in gquestion,

Yours truly,

8. P. Alexander,
dapnager.




